
Mississippi Department of Corrections
Daily Inmate Population     

November 2025

Location Capacity 1-Dec-25 2-Dec-25 3-Dec-25 4-Dec-25 5-Dec-25 6-Dec-25 7-Dec-25 8-Dec-25 9-Dec-25 10-Dec-25 11-Dec-24 12-Dec-24 13-Dec-24 14-Dec-25 15-Dec-25 16-Dec-25 17-Dec-25 18-Dec-25 19-Dec-25 20-Dec-25 21-Dec-25 22-Dec-25
Mississippi State Penitentiary 2,690 2,493 2,484 2,475 2,495 2,492 2,492 2,491 2,494 2,494 2,487 2,516 2,514 2,514 2,513 2,512 2,513 2,515 2,522 2,518 2,517 2,517

Central Mississippi Correctional Facility 2,928 2,884 2,902 2,841 2,840 2,902 2,903 2,905 2,834 2,844 2,899 2,895 2,847 2,845 2,843 2,890 2,892 2,845 2,855 2,897 2,897 2,896

Magnolia Women Complex 1,055 982 978 990 990 991 990 991 988 989 987 987 990 990 990 993 988 993 994 989 990 990

Youthful Offender Unit 58 55 55 55 55 55 55 54 54 53 53 53 53 53 53 55 54 54 54 54 54 54

Marshall County 925 886 890 888 888 888 888 888 887 887 886 886 885 885 885 886 885 884 878 879 879 879

Walnut Grove CCF 1,244 433 433 431 436 437 437 437 437 437 437 439 442 442 442 446 442 442 452 460 460 460

CMCF Work Release 30 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28
South Mississippi Correctional Institution 2,882 2,702 2,694 2,686 2,680 2,741 2,740 2,739 2,735 2,728 2,724 2,710 2,740 2,739 2,737 2,736 2,724 2,703 2,701 2,741 2,742 2,742

Delta CCF 450 438 437 437 437 437 437 435 438 436 435 435 435 435 435 442 444 443 443 443 443 443

County Jails 1,940 1,439 1,440 1,452 1,417 1,348 1,348 1,348 1,357 1,369 1,390 1,371 1,354 1,354 1,354 1,363 1,387 1,393 1,374 1,335 1,335 1,335

COMMUNITY WORK CENTERS 801 439 438 439 455 454 454 455 455 455 452 451 447 447 445 431 429 424 454 456 456 454 0

Alcorn Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Bolivar Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Delta TVC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Forrest Satellite Facility 48 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12

Forrest Satellite Facility (RRP) 48 11 12 11 12 12 12 12 11 11 12 12 12 12 12 9 9 9 9 9 9 9

George Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Harrison Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jackson Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jefferson Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Madison Satellite Facility 60 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32

Madison Satellite Facility (RRP) 40 37 37 37 40 40 40 40 38 38 38 38 36 36 36 32 32 30 36 35 35 35
Noxubee Satellite Facility 54 28 28 28 29 28 28 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 30 30 30 30 30

Pike Satellite Facility 93 87 87 87 83 83 83 83 83 83 83 83 82 82 82 82 80 78 81 80 80 80

Quitman Satellite Facility 93 65 65 65 69 69 69 69 67 67 66 66 65 65 64 59 59 58 68 68 68 67

Rankin Satellite Facility 199 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 101 101 104 104 104 104 104 104 103 107 107 107

Rankin Satellite Facility (RRP) 14 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

Flowood TVC 50 9 8 9 10 10 10 10 10 10 9 8 7 7 8 7 7 7 9 9 9 9

Washington Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Wilkinson Satellite Facility* 62 21 21 21 28 28 28 28 32 32 32 32 32 32 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33

Wilkinson TVC** 40 35 34 35 38 38 38 38 37 37 35 35 33 33 30 29 29 28 38 38 38 37

Yazoo Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

REGIONAL CORRECTIONAL FACILITIES 4,591 4,480 4,479 4,482 4,513 4,515 4,512 4,511 4,539 4,533 4,513 4,529 4,522 4,520 4,517 4,517 4,503 4,502 4,522 4,537 4,537 4,534 0

Alcorn County 300 294 298 298 298 298 298 298 298 295 293 294 294 294 294 293 292 289 293 292 292 292

Bolivar County 294 287 286 289 289 288 288 288 288 285 285 294 293 293 293 293 291 289 293 293 293 293

Carroll County**** 300 291 291 290 296 296 295 295 295 294 290 290 290 290 289 287 286 286 286 292 292 292

Chickasaw County 300 290 290 288 293 292 292 292 292 290 290 293 293 293 293 292 290 293 298 296 296 296

George County 352 350 348 348 348 348 348 348 350 349 346 346 346 346 345 345 342 349 349 346 346 346

Holmes County 280 279 279 280 280 280 279 279 279 279 280 279 279 278 278 278 278 277 276 276 276 276

Issaquena County 328 323 323 326 326 326 326 326 327 326 325 328 328 328 328 328 328 323 323 323 323 323

Jefferson County 280 277 278 277 279 279 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 278 278 278 280 280 280
Kemper County 355 343 343 343 351 350 350 350 350 349 346 351 350 349 349 349 348 348 348 348 348 348
Leake County 300 299 299 300 300 300 300 300 300 299 298 299 298 298 298 298 297 297 296 299 299 299

Marion County 402 396 396 396 396 396 396 396 396 400 399 399 398 398 398 398 398 402 402 402 402 402

Stone County 280 276 275 275 275 280 279 279 279 278 278 278 277 277 277 277 278 277 275 278 278 275

Washington County*** 240 218 218 220 220 220 219 218 232 232 232 232 231 231 231 231 229 228 228 237 237 237

Winston County 280 274 274 272 273 273 273 273 278 279 274 274 275 275 274 278 278 277 277 276 276 276

Yazoo County 300 283 281 280 289 289 289 289 295 298 297 292 290 290 290 290 290 289 300 299 299 299

PRIVATE PRISONS 2,270 2,196 2,195 2,191 2,190 2,193 2,194 2,194 2,194 2,193 2,191 2,200 2,199 2,199 2,199 2,198 2,191 2,199 2,196 2,195 2,195 2,195 0

East Mississippi 1,350 1,301 1,300 1,297 1,296 1,299 1,300 1,300 1,301 1,301 1,300 1,299 1,298 1,298 1,298 1,297 1,293 1,301 1,300 1,300 1,300 1,300

Wilkinson County 920 895 895 894 894 894 894 894 893 892 891 901 901 901 901 901 898 898 896 895 895 895

RESTITUTION CENTERS 40 49 49 48 47 42 43 43 48 48 50 50 50 50 50 49 50 53 51 51 51 51 0

Greenwood 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Hinds 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Flowood Rest. Ctr 20 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 15 16 16 16 16 16 16

Delta Rest Ctr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Pascagoula 20 34 34 33 32 27 28 28 32 32 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 37 35 35 35 35

TRANSITIONAL HOUSING 48 20 20 5 5 4 4 4 4 4 20 20 4 4 4 4 5 3 3 3 3 3 0

Madison 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Noxubee 38 15 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Rankin/Flowood 10 5 5 5 5 4 4 4 4 4 20 20 4 4 4 4 5 3 3 3 3 3

Washington 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Wilkinson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTALS 21,952 19,524 19,522 19,448 19,476 19,527 19,525 19,523 19,492 19,498 19,552 19,570 19,510 19,505 19,495 19,550 19,535 19,481 19,527 19,586 19,587 19,581 0

1-Dec-25 2-Dec-25 3-Dec-25 4-Dec-25 5-Dec-25 6-Dec-25 7-Dec-25 8-Dec-25 9-Dec-25 10-Dec-25 11-Dec-24 12-Dec-24 13-Dec-24 14-Dec-25 15-Dec-25 16-Dec-25 17-Dec-25 18-Dec-25 19-Dec-25 20-Dec-25 21-Dec-25 22-Dec-25



Mississippi Department of Corrections
Daily Inmate Population     

November 2025

Location Capacity
Mississippi State Penitentiary 2,690

Central Mississippi Correctional Facility 2,928

Magnolia Women Complex 1,055

Youthful Offender Unit 58

Marshall County 925

Walnut Grove CCF 1,244

CMCF Work Release 30
South Mississippi Correctional Institution 2,882

Delta CCF 450

County Jails 1,940

COMMUNITY WORK CENTERS 801

Alcorn Satellite Facility 0

Bolivar Satellite Facility 0

Delta TVC 0

Forrest Satellite Facility 48

Forrest Satellite Facility (RRP) 48

George Satellite Facility 0

Harrison Satellite Facility 0

Jackson Satellite Facility 0

Jefferson Satellite Facility 0

Madison Satellite Facility 60

Madison Satellite Facility (RRP) 40
Noxubee Satellite Facility 54

Pike Satellite Facility 93

Quitman Satellite Facility 93

Rankin Satellite Facility 199

Rankin Satellite Facility (RRP) 14

Flowood TVC 50

Washington Satellite Facility 0

Wilkinson Satellite Facility* 62

Wilkinson TVC** 40

Yazoo Satellite Facility 0

REGIONAL CORRECTIONAL FACILITIES 4,591

Alcorn County 300

Bolivar County 294

Carroll County**** 300

Chickasaw County 300

George County 352

Holmes County 280

Issaquena County 328

Jefferson County 280
Kemper County 355
Leake County 300

Marion County 402

Stone County 280

Washington County*** 240

Winston County 280

Yazoo County 300

PRIVATE PRISONS 2,270

East Mississippi 1,350

Wilkinson County 920

RESTITUTION CENTERS 40

Greenwood 0

Hinds 0

Flowood Rest. Ctr 20

Delta Rest Ctr 0

Pascagoula 20

TRANSITIONAL HOUSING 48

Madison 0

Noxubee 38

Rankin/Flowood 10

Washington 0

Wilkinson 0

TOTALS 21,952
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